
Purgatory In The Pines 2021
10/11/2021

Match Results Combined

Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7

Final Name Number Division Time Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank

1 James Samuel Pike 53331 WR 171.55 15.96 0 0 15.96 1 20.33 0 0 20.33 1 16.07 0 0 16.07 1 19.73 0 0 19.73 1 17.55 0 0 17.55 1 20.90 0 0 20.90 2 16.31 0 0 16.31 1

2 El Muerto Negro 83471 DU 219.48 17.88 0 0 17.88 2 24.81 10 0 34.81 33 19.38 0 0 19.38 2 22.03 0 0 22.03 2 19.47 0 0 19.47 2 21.36 0 0 21.36 3 17.80 0 0 17.80 3

3 Hawkeye Harry 91326 GU 220.80 18.96 0 0 18.96 5 23.05 0 0 23.05 2 21.78 0 0 21.78 6 24.66 0 0 24.66 4 21.16 0 0 21.16 5 26.89 0 0 26.89 5 21.53 0 0 21.53 6

4 Cholula Mike 84771 FO 233.38 18.00 0 0 18.00 3 24.56 5 0 29.56 11 20.70 0 0 20.70 5 22.45 0 0 22.45 3 20.27 0 0 20.27 4 29.53 0 0 29.53 9 20.29 0 0 20.29 5

5 Gunpowder John 78053 FO 259.65 22.82 0 0 22.82 12 28.44 0 0 28.44 10 22.74 0 0 22.74 7 28.11 0 0 28.11 7 20.03 0 0 20.03 3 25.96 5 0 30.96 13 23.36 0 0 23.36 8

6 Montana Max 81717 FO 262.23 22.39 0 0 22.39 10 25.44 0 0 25.44 3 20.46 0 0 20.46 4 24.62 5 0 29.62 11 21.64 0 0 21.64 7 23.97 5 0 28.97 7 21.67 0 0 21.67 7

7 J Everrit Swan 92973 CO 275.87 21.75 0 0 21.75 9 27.16 0 0 27.16 6 26.96 5 0 31.96 35 32.20 0 0 32.20 16 25.01 0 0 25.01 15 26.60 5 0 31.60 18 26.32 5 0 31.32 35

8 Fightin Frank 25428 FO 281.37 26.36 0 0 26.36 24 26.65 0 0 26.65 5 39.79 0 0 39.79 55 31.19 0 0 31.19 14 24.41 0 0 24.41 13 29.53 0 0 29.53 8 23.57 0 0 23.57 9

9 Chivato 91643 SS 283.38 22.86 0 0 22.86 13 35.36 0 0 35.36 37 26.92 0 0 26.92 12 31.77 5 0 36.77 26 24.36 0 0 24.36 12 30.25 0 0 30.25 11 26.24 0 0 26.24 13

10 Potato Creek Johnny 98887 SS 283.41 25.82 0 0 25.82 22 32.74 0 0 32.74 25 26.44 0 0 26.44 11 38.55 0 0 38.55 33 26.20 0 0 26.20 17 29.85 0 0 29.85 10 27.00 0 0 27.00 15

11 Stunt Girl Taj 87096 CO 288.18 22.88 0 0 22.88 14 33.25 0 0 33.25 28 27.24 0 0 27.24 14 32.26 0 0 32.26 17 26.76 5 0 31.76 40 36.11 0 0 36.11 33 27.56 0 0 27.56 18

12 Dirty Dingus Diggs 82635 ES 288.72 31.57 0 0 31.57 42 27.54 5 0 32.54 23 27.19 0 0 27.19 13 28.47 0 0 28.47 8 24.66 0 0 24.66 14 34.98 0 0 34.98 28 24.54 5 0 29.54 25

13 Mista Spike 99294 CO 290.43 44.99 30 0 74.99 95 21.36 10 0 31.36 16 19.58 0 0 19.58 3 21.06 5 0 26.06 6 20.83 10 0 30.83 36 20.89 0 0 20.89 1 17.00 0 0 17.00 2

14 Luna Tick 98889 CO 294.31 21.62 0 0 21.62 8 28.23 0 0 28.23 9 27.60 5 0 32.60 38 33.01 5 0 38.01 30 23.36 0 0 23.36 11 30.56 0 0 30.56 12 28.33 0 0 28.33 20

15 Marshal Phoenix 103628 CO 301.83 23.70 10 0 33.70 51 31.83 0 0 31.83 20 24.43 0 0 24.43 8 37.45 0 0 37.45 28 31.82 10 0 41.82 65 34.14 0 0 34.14 24 24.67 0 0 24.67 11

16 South Pass Kid 99154 FO 302.98 21.44 0 0 21.44 7 34.02 0 0 34.02 30 26.26 0 0 26.26 10 28.80 5 0 33.80 19 28.28 5 0 33.28 47 35.92 0 0 35.92 32 27.31 0 0 27.31 16

17 Doc Green Thumb 99143 CO 303.82 27.36 5 0 32.36 46 36.50 0 0 36.50 42 25.61 0 0 25.61 9 26.46 5 0 31.46 15 22.80 0 0 22.80 9 27.48 0 0 27.48 6 35.05 0 0 35.05 43

18 Flat Iron Frank 23826 BW 305.24 26.59 0 0 26.59 25 35.55 0 0 35.55 39 27.79 5 0 32.79 41 34.90 0 0 34.90 21 25.76 0 0 25.76 16 31.28 0 0 31.28 16 29.95 0 0 29.95 28

19 Zippy Zach 98651 BU 307.30 24.44 10 0 34.44 54 36.82 0 0 36.82 44 27.71 0 0 27.71 18 29.50 0 0 29.50 9 28.03 0 0 28.03 25 31.32 10 0 41.32 50 27.49 0 0 27.49 17

20 Kerry Blue Kid 95612 ES 308.68 18.99 0 0 18.99 6 26.11 0 0 26.11 4 34.72 0 0 34.72 47 29.37 10 0 39.37 34 22.88 0 0 22.88 10 26.26 0 0 26.26 4 25.15 5 0 30.15 30

21 Lefty Colt 75320 SS 311.45 23.93 0 0 23.93 16 36.42 0 0 36.42 41 33.95 0 0 33.95 45 29.99 0 0 29.99 12 29.91 0 0 29.91 33 33.06 0 0 33.06 21 29.61 0 0 29.61 26

22 Stash Jennings 39379 DU 312.87 27.59 0 0 27.59 30 31.72 0 0 31.72 19 31.01 0 0 31.01 32 34.94 0 0 34.94 22 26.49 0 0 26.49 18 33.69 0 0 33.69 22 30.64 0 0 30.64 32

23 Hazel Pepper 49662 GD 317.94 24.56 0 0 24.56 18 31.19 0 0 31.19 15 30.67 0 0 30.67 27 34.69 5 0 39.69 35 27.65 0 0 27.65 24 35.08 5 0 40.08 49 30.42 0 0 30.42 31

24 Abe the Crippler 37126 SS 318.56 26.64 5 0 31.64 44 30.57 0 0 30.57 13 27.37 0 0 27.37 16 31.46 20 0 51.46 54 33.28 0 0 33.28 46 31.34 0 0 31.34 17 29.06 0 0 29.06 22

25 T-Doc 91512 WR 319.12 22.47 10 0 32.47 47 42.48 0 0 42.48 55 29.75 0 0 29.75 23 35.97 0 0 35.97 25 22.50 5 0 27.50 22 32.90 0 0 32.90 20 26.34 0 0 26.34 14

26 Dueces 88602 SS 319.30 24.93 0 0 24.93 19 32.30 0 0 32.30 22 28.76 0 0 28.76 21 34.66 0 0 34.66 20 29.02 0 0 29.02 31 36.32 0 0 36.32 34 27.76 5 0 32.76 38

27 Sheriff R.T. Lee 104419 SSD 323.37 27.38 0 0 27.38 29 36.29 0 0 36.29 40 29.76 0 0 29.76 24 38.19 0 0 38.19 31 31.99 0 0 31.99 41 35.04 0 0 35.04 29 31.80 0 0 31.80 36

28 Ziggady Zag 67251 CB 323.99 26.82 0 0 26.82 26 35.48 0 0 35.48 38 30.97 0 0 30.97 31 37.59 0 0 37.59 29 28.26 0 0 28.26 28 34.53 0 0 34.53 26 32.27 5 0 37.27 50

29 Wesley Redhawk 17506 SE 326.15 25.08 20 0 45.08 75 27.39 0 0 27.39 7 23.30 10 0 33.30 43 30.89 5 0 35.89 24 22.62 5 0 27.62 23 28.36 10 0 38.36 42 28.22 10 0 38.22 53

30 Black Hills Drifter 100313 ES 326.52 28.25 0 0 28.25 31 30.41 0 0 30.41 12 39.28 5 0 44.28 65 29.55 0 0 29.55 10 27.69 5 0 32.69 44 33.39 10 0 43.39 54 28.91 0 0 28.91 21

31 Stormy Roads 16198 DU 326.85 19.04 5 0 24.04 17 31.71 10 0 41.71 53 29.27 5 0 34.27 46 25.37 0 0 25.37 5 23.24 5 0 28.24 27 28.09 10 0 38.09 40 22.90 5 0 27.90 19

32 Patsy Montana 107104 LBW 327.22 27.06 0 0 27.06 27 36.52 0 0 36.52 43 32.63 0 0 32.63 39 30.53 0 0 30.53 13 30.39 0 0 30.39 35 31.13 0 0 31.13 14 31.11 0 0 31.11 34

33 Chama Kid 92240 SS 328.52 26.37 5 0 31.37 39 32.20 0 0 32.20 21 34.41 5 0 39.41 54 36.33 5 0 41.33 39 29.40 0 0 29.40 32 33.70 0 0 33.70 23 33.72 0 0 33.72 41

34 Smiling' Pete 31699 SD 330.89 23.59 5 0 28.59 32 30.01 5 0 35.01 36 27.36 0 0 27.36 15 38.77 20 0 58.77 68 27.38 0 0 27.38 21 32.39 0 0 32.39 19 33.24 5 0 38.24 54

35 Blackjack Belle 98888 LW 334.66 25.69 0 0 25.69 20 32.77 0 0 32.77 26 28.27 0 0 28.27 20 33.31 15 0 48.31 48 29.31 5 0 34.31 48 33.74 10 0 43.74 56 29.37 0 0 29.37 23

36 El Diablo Gringo 84723 FC 347.46 29.02 0 0 29.02 33 34.44 0 0 34.44 32 35.68 0 0 35.68 49 42.67 0 0 42.67 42 31.67 0 0 31.67 39 40.06 0 0 40.06 48 37.21 0 0 37.21 49

37 Vaquero Dan 31330 ES 349.27 22.40 0 0 22.40 11 28.00 0 0 28.00 8 28.19 0 0 28.19 19 32.62 0 0 32.62 18 61.70 40 0 101.70 93 31.27 0 0 31.27 15 25.03 0 0 25.03 12

38 Big Whiskey 73829 FO 353.63 22.99 10 0 32.99 48 25.78 5 0 30.78 14 32.14 20 0 52.14 81 26.94 20 0 46.94 47 21.41 0 0 21.41 6 35.39 0 0 35.39 31 31.59 30 0 61.59 90

39 Tom Payne 13115 CC 353.96 27.14 0 0 27.14 28 31.65 0 0 31.65 18 29.26 0 0 29.26 22 35.30 5 0 40.30 37 30.37 0 0 30.37 34 34.25 5 0 39.25 46 34.46 10 0 44.46 63

40 Johnny Swan 50322 DU 354.99 25.69 0 0 25.69 21 34.90 0 0 34.90 35 32.66 0 0 32.66 40 33.23 5 0 38.23 32 30.85 10 0 40.85 63 37.91 0 0 37.91 39 35.52 15 0 50.52 75

41 Marshal Lee 66624 CO 358.48 30.22 5 0 35.22 57 31.47 0 0 31.47 17 25.79 5 0 30.79 29 38.82 15 0 53.82 55 27.60 15 0 42.60 69 38.52 0 0 38.52 43 27.45 10 0 37.45 51

42 Cemetery 72287 FCG 360.59 22.96 0 0 22.96 15 37.23 0 0 37.23 46 28.60 5 0 33.60 44 40.21 10 0 50.21 52 26.69 0 0 26.69 19 30.27 5 0 35.27 30 31.05 5 0 36.05 47

43 Captain R Hugh Kidnme 96605 SD 363.88 26.07 0 0 26.07 23 34.00 0 0 34.00 29 32.84 0 0 32.84 42 37.66 5 0 42.66 41 30.81 15 0 45.81 77 34.59 0 0 34.59 27 42.88 0 0 42.88 61

44 Marshal Jacobey John 77140 SD 366.34 25.31 5 0 30.31 35 48.31 10 0 58.31 80 31.52 0 0 31.52 33 42.96 0 0 42.96 43 34.50 5 0 39.50 59 37.03 0 0 37.03 37 32.16 0 0 32.16 37

45 Buffalo Bad Bob 101986 SS 372.95 31.66 0 0 31.66 45 37.57 0 0 37.57 49 38.40 5 0 43.40 63 37.36 0 0 37.36 27 35.02 0 0 35.02 52 40.34 5 0 45.34 59 34.55 5 0 39.55 57

46 Grumpy Gramps 99026 SS 376.23 33.12 0 0 33.12 49 39.50 0 0 39.50 51 40.60 0 0 40.60 57 40.19 15 0 55.19 60 34.68 0 0 34.68 50 37.01 0 0 37.01 36 29.50 0 0 29.50 24

47 Cactus Whiskey 75905 ES 380.53 30.03 5 0 35.03 55 34.39 0 0 34.39 31 30.73 0 0 30.73 28 35.06 0 0 35.06 23 26.50 5 0 31.50 38 32.64 10 0 42.64 52 40.26 10 0 50.26 74

48 Pine Baron 109613 GU 382.44 29.76 0 0 29.76 34 39.84 0 0 39.84 52 32.33 0 0 32.33 36 48.13 10 0 58.13 66 34.50 0 0 34.50 49 40.83 10 0 50.83 66 30.75 0 0 30.75 33

49 Unexpected Bill 84398 SD 389.58 36.95 5 0 41.95 71 36.97 0 0 36.97 45 37.95 5 0 42.95 61 39.32 10 0 49.32 50 34.88 0 0 34.88 51 40.12 5 0 45.12 58 33.83 0 0 33.83 42

50 Harry Threefingers 78053 FC 390.96 41.37 5 0 46.37 81 46.15 0 0 46.15 60 29.96 0 0 29.96 25 62.75 5 0 67.75 81 22.11 5 0 27.11 20 34.22 0 0 34.22 25 24.10 0 0 24.10 10

51 Deacon Will 24170 CB 392.27 25.82 5 0 30.82 37 37.46 0 0 37.46 47 30.02 0 0 30.02 26 50.18 10 0 60.18 72 28.82 0 0 28.82 29 40.29 10 0 50.29 65 29.89 0 0 29.89 27

52 Ralphie Parker 89214 WR 395.24 18.12 0 0 18.12 4 149.35 5 0 154.35 98 27.70 0 0 27.70 17 24.71 15 0 39.71 36 17.08 5 0 22.08 8 57.36 0 0 57.36 74 19.37 0 0 19.37 4

53 Big Sky Di 73088 LF 397.24 30.03 5 0 35.03 56 37.48 0 0 37.48 48 31.84 0 0 31.84 34 48.66 15 0 63.66 76 37.06 0 0 37.06 54 38.24 0 0 38.24 41 38.80 0 0 38.80 56

54 Deadeye Dutch 62266 GU 397.65 37.77 0 0 37.77 60 32.73 5 0 37.73 50 40.31 0 0 40.31 56 37.14 5 0 42.14 40 35.13 10 0 45.13 75 36.95 0 0 36.95 35 37.21 0 0 37.21 48

55 Sheriff AB Dupree 17690 FC 398.26 25.75 5 0 30.75 36 32.57 0 0 32.57 24 37.70 0 0 37.70 52 49.28 10 0 59.28 70 28.22 0 0 28.22 26 39.78 0 0 39.78 47 32.89 5 0 37.89 52

56 Irishman Jim 68928 OU 398.34 29.24 5 0 34.24 53 41.79 0 0 41.79 54 32.42 0 0 32.42 37 34.43 25 0 59.43 71 31.50 0 0 31.50 37 39.22 0 0 39.22 45 35.75 0 0 35.75 45

57 Old Ranger 108303 SS 400.47 37.82 5 0 42.82 73 46.92 0 0 46.92 63 35.38 0 0 35.38 48 40.02 5 0 45.02 45 33.05 0 0 33.05 45 37.17 0 0 37.17 38 36.01 0 0 36.01 46

58 Moss 37207 SS 401.29 33.61 5 0 38.61 63 39.28 10 0 49.28 66 30.83 0 0 30.83 30 35.36 10 0 45.36 46 32.50 5 0 37.50 56 38.53 0 0 38.53 44 30.61 5 0 35.61 44

59 Paver Kid 103440 SE 415.30 27.15 15 0 42.15 72 50.15 5 0 55.15 76 41.15 0 0 41.15 58 40.86 15 0 55.86 63 27.56 5 0 32.56 43 46.57 0 0 46.57 60 40.46 5 0 45.46 67

60 Kalmar Kid 99094 SE 423.44 45.27 30 0 75.27 96 34.89 0 0 34.89 34 34.46 10 0 44.46 66 40.65 0 0 40.65 38 29.01 0 0 29.01 30 45.58 10 0 55.58 70 33.09 0 0 33.09 40

61 Kandi 88603 LW 437.54 26.53 5 0 31.53 41 44.36 0 0 44.36 57 43.56 0 0 43.56 64 40.73 20 0 60.73 73 31.31 5 0 36.31 53 40.70 20 0 60.70 79 40.09 5 0 45.09 65

62 Ruby Rae 99155 LF 459.18 28.19 5 0 33.19 50 33.16 0 0 33.16 27 37.28 10 0 47.28 73 39.10 25 0 64.10 77 43.33 0 0 43.33 70 41.97 0 0 41.97 51 30.12 0 0 30.12 29



Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7

Final Name Number Division Time Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank

63 Papa Gray 73118 SS 459.31 41.00 5 0 46.00 78 45.50 0 0 45.50 59 46.62 0 0 46.62 71 48.48 0 0 48.48 49 32.27 0 0 32.27 42 49.04 5 0 54.04 69 42.17 0 0 42.17 60

64 Four Eyed Mike 106676 FO 460.76 31.63 0 0 31.63 43 43.32 0 0 43.32 56 44.66 0 0 44.66 67 50.19 15 0 65.19 79 39.61 0 0 39.61 60 49.94 0 0 49.94 64 48.92 0 0 48.92 73

65 Johnny Lone Starr 78298 SS 461.55 32.47 5 0 37.47 59 46.51 0 0 46.51 61 37.37 0 0 37.37 51 76.69 25 0 101.69 94 33.79 5 0 38.79 57 37.96 5 0 42.96 53 32.89 0 0 32.89 39

66 Peacemaker Reb 36806 SSD 465.78 36.63 5 0 41.63 69 46.60 0 0 46.60 62 42.41 0 0 42.41 60 51.72 5 0 56.72 65 37.45 5 0 42.45 68 44.10 0 0 44.10 57 51.23 5 0 56.23 85

67 Wyoming Schoolmarm 32070 LSS 485.26 33.77 0 0 33.77 52 48.39 0 0 48.39 65 43.39 5 0 48.39 78 49.55 15 0 64.55 78 41.85 0 0 41.85 66 50.64 5 0 55.64 71 47.06 10 0 57.06 87

68 Dueling Dom 111376 BU 487.71 50.43 0 0 50.43 86 50.07 0 0 50.07 67 43.07 0 0 43.07 62 43.35 0 0 43.35 44 48.84 0 0 48.84 81 43.66 0 0 43.66 55 38.25 0 0 38.25 55

69 Zach Taylor 14359 EP 497.91 44.79 15 0 59.79 90 53.74 0 0 53.74 73 37.86 0 0 37.86 53 53.31 20 0 73.31 84 40.23 0 0 40.23 61 53.52 0 0 53.52 68 45.79 5 0 50.79 78

70 Ranger Marv 86812 SS 501.76 38.28 0 0 38.28 62 53.87 0 0 53.87 74 55.78 0 0 55.78 85 57.56 10 0 67.56 80 44.78 0 0 44.78 73 48.23 0 0 48.23 63 42.16 0 0 42.16 59

71 Blazing  Liberty 107704 CO 504.07 45.87 0 0 45.87 77 45.24 0 0 45.24 58 61.07 5 0 66.07 91 49.65 0 0 49.65 51 39.21 0 0 39.21 58 60.09 0 0 60.09 78 50.54 0 0 50.54 76

72 Lakota Will 64601 SSD 507.23 31.16 0 0 31.16 38 46.95 5 0 51.95 71 35.91 0 0 35.91 50 51.37 30 0 81.37 87 37.20 0 0 37.20 55 55.82 0 0 55.82 73 39.67 0 0 39.67 58

73 Calamitee 106177 LSG 510.26 51.40 10 0 61.40 91 48.01 0 0 48.01 64 47.30 0 0 47.30 74 52.18 10 0 62.18 74 40.19 10 0 50.19 83 44.23 15 0 59.23 77 44.97 0 0 44.97 64

74 Lonestar Tom 57489 SE 526.40 38.96 0 0 38.96 64 53.59 0 0 53.59 72 45.60 0 0 45.60 70 55.11 0 0 55.11 59 42.18 0 0 42.18 67 61.33 0 0 61.33 80 47.56 0 0 47.56 69

75 Sonny Sixgun 104856 FCG 526.50 42.64 10 0 52.64 87 50.73 0 0 50.73 69 42.97 15 0 57.97 87 48.07 15 0 63.07 75 42.19 20 0 62.19 89 46.60 0 0 46.60 61 44.50 10 0 54.50 83

76 Lusty Liza 106677 LW 528.68 39.64 0 0 39.64 67 53.12 5 0 58.12 78 53.04 0 0 53.04 82 45.74 5 0 50.74 53 47.25 10 0 57.25 86 58.61 0 0 58.61 76 52.26 0 0 52.26 80

77 Sweet Irish 96160 LD 534.91 49.83 5 0 54.83 89 56.14 0 0 56.14 77 44.92 0 0 44.92 68 50.20 5 0 55.20 61 43.00 5 0 48.00 79 65.60 10 0 75.60 85 43.77 0 0 43.77 62

78 Johnny Taco 110548 BW 543.71 38.97 5 0 43.97 74 49.05 5 0 54.05 75 45.36 10 0 55.36 84 67.00 25 0 92.00 89 40.28 0 0 40.28 62 47.29 0 0 47.29 62 48.07 0 0 48.07 70

79 Deadwood Dirk 59832 SE 545.15 45.83 0 0 45.83 76 59.59 0 0 59.59 81 50.55 0 0 50.55 80 58.84 0 0 58.84 69 58.14 10 0 68.14 91 51.72 0 0 51.72 67 57.10 0 0 57.10 88

80 Sweetheart Sherry 68929 LBW 549.29 39.03 0 0 39.03 65 63.28 0 0 63.28 83 48.06 0 0 48.06 75 53.92 0 0 53.92 56 40.10 5 0 45.10 74 84.28 5 0 89.28 91 48.47 0 0 48.47 71

81 Barnegat Bill 105615 CB 557.22 43.66 10 0 53.66 88 69.91 0 0 69.91 88 43.43 10 0 53.43 83 51.80 20 0 71.80 82 41.30 0 0 41.30 64 62.03 15 0 77.03 88 45.76 0 0 45.76 68

82 Johnny Chooch 91934 SE 557.35 46.26 0 0 46.26 79 60.25 10 0 70.25 89 43.33 5 0 48.33 77 45.72 10 0 55.72 62 40.03 10 0 50.03 82 50.77 5 0 55.77 72 51.75 10 0 61.75 91

83 Angrod 41679 GU 558.09 39.22 0 0 39.22 66 58.17 0 0 58.17 79 45.19 25 0 70.19 94 54.18 0 0 54.18 57 40.76 10 0 50.76 84 64.69 0 0 64.69 82 55.33 0 0 55.33 84

84 Victoria Barkley 15364 LSS 566.77 40.72 0 0 40.72 68 67.64 10 0 77.64 93 45.52 0 0 45.52 69 58.09 15 0 73.09 83 52.06 5 0 57.06 85 57.39 0 0 57.39 75 52.74 0 0 52.74 81

85 Bear Bait Rich 52728 WR 573.39 36.93 0 0 36.93 58 54.61 5 0 59.61 82 41.59 45 0 86.59 96 44.89 10 0 54.89 58 30.33 50 0 80.33 92 59.11 5 0 64.11 81 40.19 5 0 45.19 66

86 Dependable Dave 71087 SSD 620.92 46.27 0 0 46.27 80 61.35 5 0 66.35 86 53.62 5 0 58.62 89 82.89 10 0 92.89 91 47.56 0 0 47.56 78 66.88 10 0 76.88 87 50.55 0 0 50.55 77

87 Sgt Hochbauer 64409 FR 623.53 83.98 5 0 88.98 97 50.58 0 0 50.58 68 48.23 0 0 48.23 76 55.86 0 0 55.86 64 48.14 0 0 48.14 80 79.00 5 0 84.00 89 56.23 0 0 56.23 86

88 Ben Cooley 2106 CB 638.13 33.15 5 0 38.15 61 49.78 20 0 69.78 87 41.81 5 0 46.81 72 48.41 10 0 58.41 67 39.21 5 0 44.21 71 150.00 0 0 150.00 95 60.68 15 0 75.68 95

89 Red Iron Bob 57359 ES 652.12 50.11 0 0 50.11 85 70.88 0 0 70.88 90 64.76 0 0 64.76 90 64.28 10 0 74.28 85 51.34 15 0 66.34 90 68.43 5 0 73.43 84 64.29 0 0 64.29 92

90 Cobia Kid 64303 SS 662.96 58.69 10 0 68.69 93 72.77 0 0 72.77 92 49.82 0 0 49.82 79 69.03 25 0 94.03 92 61.71 0 0 61.71 88 68.02 0 0 68.02 83 50.98 0 0 50.98 79

91 Bobby Reno 35359 ES 674.27 44.81 5 0 49.81 83 63.99 0 0 63.99 84 53.79 15 0 68.79 93 66.66 35 0 101.66 93 44.60 0 0 44.60 72 74.00 15 0 89.00 90 48.91 0 0 48.91 72

92 Painted Pearl 110260 LFC 680.27 37.52 30 0 67.52 92 55.10 10 0 65.10 85 57.17 10 0 67.17 92 49.97 30 0 79.97 86 42.76 15 0 57.76 87 67.88 25 0 92.88 92 53.81 0 0 53.81 82

93 Emberado 2218 OU 683.85 49.83 0 0 49.83 84 83.28 10 0 93.28 94 57.55 0 0 57.55 86 92.90 35 0 127.90 96 45.36 0 0 45.36 76 71.41 5 0 76.41 86 55.21 5 0 60.21 89

94 Charlie Creek 111188 SS 856.18 55.51 15 0 70.51 94 81.20 15 0 96.20 96 66.52 10 0 76.52 95 72.63 20 0 92.63 90 65.22 40 0 105.22 94 94.67 25 0 119.67 93 55.37 20 0 75.37 94

95 Mickey Free 106841 FO 1,024.79 31.51 0 0 31.51 40 51.53 0 0 51.53 70 125.00 0 0 125.00 97 125.00 0 0 125.00 95 150.00 0 0 150.00 95 150.00 0 0 150.00 94 150.00 0 0 150.00 96

- Jersey Kid 287 SE - 46.54 0 0 46.54 82 71.60 0 0 71.60 91 53.59 5 0 58.59 88 73.52 15 0 88.52 88 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF

- Reverend Murphy 99529 BW - DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 150.00 0 0 150.00 97 41.49 0 0 41.49 59 150.00 0 0 150.00 97 150.00 0 0 150.00 96 150.00 0 0 150.00 96 150.00 0 0 150.00 97

- Captain L. Thomas Cryan 105975 ES - 41.81 0 0 41.81 70 83.77 10 0 93.77 95 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 58.50 15 0 73.50 93

- (DQ) Panhead John 110971 SE - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Purgatory In The Pines 2021
10/11/2021

Match Results Combined

Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Final Name Number Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank

1 James Samuel Pike 53331 17.14 0 5 12.14 1 19.61 0 0 19.61 2 17.95 0 5 12.95 1

2 El Muerto Negro 83471 20.38 5 0 25.38 20 22.71 0 0 22.71 4 18.66 0 0 18.66 6

3 Hawkeye Harry 91326 23.14 5 5 23.14 12 22.91 0 0 22.91 5 21.72 0 5 16.72 2

4 Cholula Mike 84771 22.96 0 5 17.96 4 27.07 10 0 37.07 42 22.55 0 5 17.55 5

5 Gunpowder John 78053 26.31 0 5 21.31 7 40.76 0 0 40.76 48 26.12 0 5 21.12 10

6 Montana Max 81717 30.71 25 5 50.71 73 23.97 0 0 23.97 6 22.36 0 5 17.36 4

7 J Everrit Swan 92973 25.39 5 5 25.39 21 28.88 0 0 28.88 12 25.60 0 5 20.60 9

8 Fightin Frank 25428 26.44 0 5 21.44 8 27.69 0 0 27.69 11 30.74 0 0 30.74 39

9 Chivato 91643 28.54 0 0 28.54 30 29.18 0 0 29.18 14 27.90 0 5 22.90 13

10 Potato Creek Johnny 98887 29.36 0 5 24.36 14 29.96 0 0 29.96 15 27.49 0 5 22.49 12

11 Stunt Girl Taj 87096 27.36 0 5 22.36 9 29.11 0 0 29.11 13 25.65 0 0 25.65 19

12 Dirty Dingus Diggs 82635 31.24 0 5 26.24 22 26.86 0 0 26.86 8 26.67 0 0 26.67 24

13 Mista Spike 99294 19.99 0 5 14.99 2 18.68 0 0 18.68 1 26.05 10 0 36.05 57

14 Luna Tick 98889 27.64 0 0 27.64 26 30.90 5 0 35.90 35 28.06 0 0 28.06 32

15 Marshal Phoenix 103628 27.79 0 5 22.79 10 33.64 0 0 33.64 26 22.36 0 5 17.36 3

16 South Pass Kid 99154 29.82 0 5 24.82 18 38.62 0 0 38.62 45 27.51 0 0 27.51 29

17 Doc Green Thumb 99143 28.10 5 0 33.10 44 27.11 0 0 27.11 9 27.35 5 0 32.35 44

18 Flat Iron Frank 23826 33.97 0 5 28.97 32 32.01 0 0 32.01 20 32.44 0 5 27.44 26

19 Zippy Zach 98651 27.83 0 0 27.83 27 32.12 0 0 32.12 22 27.04 0 5 22.04 11

20 Kerry Blue Kid 95612 32.30 20 5 47.30 65 36.52 0 0 36.52 40 26.38 0 0 26.38 23

21 Lefty Colt 75320 32.58 0 0 32.58 42 34.55 0 0 34.55 30 32.45 0 5 27.45 27

22 Stash Jennings 39379 36.02 0 5 31.02 37 36.29 0 0 36.29 38 34.48 0 5 29.48 34

23 Hazel Pepper 49662 32.03 0 0 32.03 41 36.11 0 0 36.11 37 30.54 0 5 25.54 18

24 Abe the Crippler 37126 29.40 0 5 24.40 15 30.35 0 0 30.35 17 29.09 0 0 29.09 33

25 T-Doc 91512 32.57 0 5 27.57 25 30.02 0 0 30.02 16 29.12 10 5 34.12 52

26 Dueces 88602 29.28 0 5 24.28 13 32.62 10 0 42.62 54 33.65 0 0 33.65 50

27 Sheriff R.T. Lee 104419 33.72 5 5 33.72 46 33.68 0 0 33.68 27 30.52 0 5 25.52 16

28 Ziggady Zag 67251 32.15 0 5 27.15 24 34.73 0 0 34.73 33 31.19 5 5 31.19 41

29 Wesley Redhawk 17506 29.57 0 5 24.57 16 36.63 0 0 36.63 41 24.09 0 5 19.09 7

30 Black Hills Drifter 100313 28.76 5 0 33.76 47 27.32 0 0 27.32 10 27.96 5 5 27.96 30

31 Stormy Roads 16198 23.62 0 5 18.62 5 33.77 20 0 53.77 71 24.84 10 0 34.84 54

32 Patsy Montana 107104 30.08 0 5 25.08 19 46.11 5 0 51.11 65 36.66 0 5 31.66 43

33 Chama Kid 92240 32.08 0 5 27.08 23 34.58 0 0 34.58 31 30.73 0 5 25.73 20

34 Smiling' Pete 31699 29.72 0 5 24.72 17 30.41 0 0 30.41 18 28.02 0 0 28.02 31

35 Blackjack Belle 98888 34.23 0 0 34.23 48 32.79 0 0 32.79 23 30.18 0 5 25.18 15

36 El Diablo Gringo 84723 33.51 0 5 28.51 29 40.87 0 0 40.87 49 32.33 0 5 27.33 25

37 Vaquero Dan 31330 27.95 0 5 22.95 11 31.24 0 0 31.24 19 25.87 5 5 25.87 21

38 Big Whiskey 73829 20.18 5 5 20.18 6 26.20 0 0 26.20 7 26.01 0 0 26.01 22

39 Tom Payne 13115 37.22 20 5 52.22 80 33.79 0 0 33.79 28 30.52 0 5 25.52 17

40 Johnny Swan 50322 34.16 0 5 29.16 34 32.08 0 0 32.08 21 32.99 0 0 32.99 48

41 Marshal Lee 66624 28.93 0 0 28.93 31 31.42 5 0 36.42 39 28.26 0 5 23.26 14

42 Cemetery 72287 29.09 5 5 29.09 33 45.85 10 0 55.85 75 33.64 0 0 33.64 49

43 Captain R Hugh Kidnme 96605 33.33 0 5 28.33 28 33.18 0 0 33.18 24 38.52 5 0 43.52 70

44 Marshal Jacobey John 77140 34.37 0 5 29.37 35 34.65 0 0 34.65 32 30.53 0 0 30.53 38

45 Buffalo Bad Bob 101986 39.43 0 5 34.43 49 33.32 5 0 38.32 44 35.30 0 5 30.30 37

46 Grumpy Gramps 99026 31.71 5 5 31.71 39 42.33 0 0 42.33 53 32.59 0 0 32.59 46

47 Cactus Whiskey 75905 41.53 15 0 56.53 86 33.28 0 0 33.28 25 36.11 0 5 31.11 40

48 Pine Baron 109613 35.68 5 5 35.68 50 37.70 0 0 37.70 43 37.92 0 5 32.92 47

49 Unexpected Bill 84398 37.70 0 5 32.70 43 39.34 0 0 39.34 47 37.52 0 5 32.52 45

50 Harry Threefingers 78053 29.81 15 5 39.81 55 42.99 5 0 47.99 59 27.50 5 5 27.50 28

51 Deacon Will 24170 38.62 10 0 48.62 69 42.10 0 0 42.10 52 39.07 0 5 34.07 51

52 Ralphie Parker 89214 21.33 0 5 16.33 3 21.08 0 0 21.08 3 19.14 0 0 19.14 8

53 Big Sky Di 73088 38.15 0 5 33.15 45 35.99 0 0 35.99 36 45.99 0 0 45.99 76

54 Deadeye Dutch 62266 36.84 0 5 31.84 40 41.48 0 0 41.48 50 37.09 10 0 47.09 80

55 Sheriff AB Dupree 17690 41.13 10 0 51.13 76 34.71 15 0 49.71 63 36.23 0 5 31.23 42

56 Irishman Jim 68928 34.68 5 0 39.68 54 34.60 10 0 44.60 57 39.71 0 0 39.71 63

57 Old Ranger 108303 47.73 5 5 47.73 68 39.14 0 0 39.14 46 37.23 0 0 37.23 58

58 Moss 37207 37.71 5 5 37.71 52 52.84 5 0 57.84 80 30.02 0 0 30.02 36

59 Paver Kid 103440 36.02 0 5 31.02 38 35.41 0 0 35.41 34 34.97 0 5 29.97 35

60 Kalmar Kid 99094 34.73 0 5 29.73 36 34.51 0 0 34.51 29 41.25 5 0 46.25 79

61 Kandi 88603 36.18 5 5 36.18 51 43.23 0 0 43.23 55 35.85 0 0 35.85 56

62 Ruby Rae 99155 44.29 0 0 44.29 61 50.65 10 0 60.65 82 61.09 0 0 61.09 92



Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Final Name Number Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank

63 Papa Gray 73118 48.78 0 5 43.78 60 54.33 0 0 54.33 74 46.12 0 0 46.12 78

64 Four Eyed Mike 106676 43.74 0 0 43.74 59 52.51 0 0 52.51 69 41.24 0 0 41.24 66

65 Johnny Lone Starr 78298 47.03 5 5 47.03 64 41.57 0 0 41.57 51 40.27 0 5 35.27 55

66 Peacemaker Reb 36806 48.57 0 5 43.57 58 52.40 0 0 52.40 68 44.67 0 5 39.67 62

67 Wyoming Schoolmarm 32070 45.93 10 5 50.93 74 45.35 0 0 45.35 58 44.33 0 5 39.33 61

68 Dueling Dom 111376 44.47 5 0 49.47 70 61.31 20 0 81.31 94 44.26 0 5 39.26 60

69 Zach Taylor 14359 44.42 0 5 39.42 53 48.47 0 0 48.47 60 45.78 0 5 40.78 65

70 Ranger Marv 86812 48.83 5 0 53.83 84 51.21 0 0 51.21 66 46.06 5 5 46.06 77

71 Blazing  Liberty 107704 50.99 0 5 45.99 63 52.64 0 0 52.64 70 48.77 5 5 48.77 82

72 Lakota Will 64601 40.05 10 5 45.05 62 69.47 5 0 74.47 90 44.63 10 0 54.63 85

73 Calamitee 106177 47.45 5 5 47.45 66 48.79 0 0 48.79 61 45.74 0 5 40.74 64

74 Lonestar Tom 57489 56.75 0 5 51.75 78 63.56 10 0 73.56 89 56.76 0 0 56.76 86

75 Sonny Sixgun 104856 51.10 0 0 51.10 75 39.42 5 0 44.42 56 38.28 10 5 43.28 69

76 Lusty Liza 106677 65.67 5 5 65.67 93 44.02 5 0 49.02 62 44.33 0 0 44.33 72

77 Sweet Irish 96160 47.93 0 5 42.93 57 54.30 0 0 54.30 73 59.22 0 0 59.22 89

78 Johnny Taco 110548 46.90 10 0 56.90 87 50.59 10 0 60.59 81 45.20 5 5 45.20 74

79 Deadwood Dirk 59832 54.50 0 5 49.50 71 51.61 0 0 51.61 67 57.27 0 5 52.27 83

80 Sweetheart Sherry 68929 42.52 0 0 42.52 56 62.33 0 0 62.33 83 57.30 0 0 57.30 87

81 Barnegat Bill 105615 56.76 0 5 51.76 79 49.88 0 0 49.88 64 47.69 0 5 42.69 67

82 Johnny Chooch 91934 58.28 0 5 53.28 82 51.46 5 0 56.46 77 49.50 10 0 59.50 91

83 Angrod 41679 52.59 0 0 52.59 81 59.33 10 0 69.33 87 48.63 0 5 43.63 71

84 Victoria Barkley 15364 68.75 0 5 63.75 91 53.92 0 0 53.92 72 49.94 0 5 44.94 73

85 Bear Bait Rich 52728 45.47 5 0 50.47 72 46.10 10 0 56.10 76 44.17 0 5 39.17 59

86 Dependable Dave 71087 57.39 5 0 62.39 89 65.77 5 0 70.77 88 53.64 0 5 48.64 81

87 Sgt Hochbauer 64409 74.74 0 5 69.74 94 56.18 20 0 76.18 92 50.59 0 5 45.59 75

88 Ben Cooley 2106 47.51 0 0 47.51 67 64.38 0 0 64.38 85 43.20 5 5 43.20 68

89 Red Iron Bob 57359 61.72 5 5 61.72 88 62.67 0 0 62.67 84 68.64 0 5 63.64 94

90 Cobia Kid 64303 58.46 0 5 53.46 83 84.16 0 0 84.16 95 64.32 0 5 59.32 90

91 Bobby Reno 35359 52.57 10 0 62.57 90 75.91 0 0 75.91 91 59.03 15 5 69.03 96

92 Painted Pearl 110260 50.61 10 5 55.61 85 62.52 15 0 77.52 93 57.93 5 0 62.93 93

93 Emberado 2218 63.96 0 0 63.96 92 56.86 0 0 56.86 78 57.49 0 5 52.49 84

94 Charlie Creek 111188 77.30 10 0 87.30 95 60.60 5 0 65.60 86 67.16 0 0 67.16 95

95 Mickey Free 106841 150.00 0 0 150.00 96 47.37 10 0 57.37 79 39.38 0 5 34.38 53

- Jersey Kid 287 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF

- Reverend Murphy 99529 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 150.00 0 0 150.00 97

- Captain L. Thomas Cryan 105975 51.31 0 0 51.31 77 95.85 10 0 105.85 96 58.34 0 0 58.34 88

- (DQ) Panhead John 110971 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -


